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Arts Centre for Edson Society 
Notes 

February 12, 2014 
 
PRESENT: 
Mike Butler, Director of Community Services, Town of Edson  - mikeb@edson.ca  
Peter Taylor       - peter.taylor@livingwaters.ab.ca          
Madison Sharman     - madison.em.sharman@gmail.com  
Douglas Woodhouse    - douglasewoodhouse@gmail.com 
Regrets: 
Gemma Christie, Living Waters RCSD          - gemma.christie@livingwaters.ab.ca  
Ron Christie       - gemron@telusplanet.net  
Diana Inscho       - dfinscho@telus.net  
Shari McDowell      - shariforlife@gmail.com 
Dave Michie       - michie.dave@gmail.com  
Helen Payette      - helepaye@gypsd.ca 
Krysta Shack , Recreation Coordinator, Town of Edson - krystas@edson.ca  
Greg Templeton      - templeton.g@gmail.com  
Tracy Templeton      -   templeton.tracy@gmail.com  
Robyne Wilock     -    robyne.wilock@livingwaters.ab.ca 
 
Peter called the meeting to order at 7:15 pm.  As there was not an official quorum, no 
official minutes were kept. 
 
1. Advocacy 
1.1 Letter to Edson Town Council:  ACES has sent a letter to Edson Town 
Council asking for their guidance to sit down with the three major community 
project groups (ACES, the Friends of the Fieldhouse Committee, and .  
1.2 Displaying Drawings:  The display will be seen at the Legion for the Edson 
Caregivers Association’s Family Day Event on February 17 and at the Red Brick 
for Chautauqua’s presentation of Donne Roberts on February 22. 
1.3 Trade Show Booth, May 23 & 24:  ACES will be volunteering at the Edson 
Caregivers Association’s Family Day Event on February 17, In exchange, ACES 
will receive funding towards a booth at the Edson Trade Show. 
1.4 Letters to Local Businesses: Peter will begin contacting the businesses in 
the next few weeks. 
1.5 Shell Feedback Session:  Doug and Shari attended separate sessions 
where they advocated on behalf of ACES project in the community. 
 
2. Charity Status 
Peter met with Gerald Joly to complete the application and has mailed the 
package to Revenue Canada. 
 
3. Edson & District Recreation Society update 
Dave and Ron were not in attendance.  
 



 2

4. Secretary Treasurer’s Report 
Shari was not attendance. 
 
5. Next Meeting  
7:00 pm Wednesday March 12, 2014 in the library at Holy Redeemer High.   
 
6. Adjournment 
The meeting adjourned at 7:40 pm.   
 
 
 
Minutes approved on ____________________. 
 
 
 
 
_________________________   _________________________ 
ACES President (Print)    ACES Secretary Treasurer (Print) 
 
 
 
 
_________________________   _________________________ 
ACES President (Signature)    ACES Secretary Treasurer (Signature) 
 
 


